www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: mlcc.specials@vishay.com Document Number: 45043
142 Revision: 09-Jul-08
DSCC 03028
Vishay Vitramon
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
DSCC Qualified Type 03028
FEATURES
• US defense supply center approved

MAX.
P
ORDERING INFORMATION
03028- BX 102 B J Z - T
DSCC
NUMBER
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION GROUP C TESTING
OPTION
PACKAGING
CASE
SIZE
0603
BP
BR
BX
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third is a multiplier.
An “R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:
101 = 100 pF
1R8 = 1.8 pF
Y = 16 V
Z = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
H = ± 3 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
Note:
C, D < 10 pF (BP)
F, G, H ≥ 10 pF (BP)
J, K ≥ 10 pF
(BP, BR, BX)
M = Palladium
silver
Z = Ni barrier
with tin/lead
plate min.
4 % lead
C = Full Group C
L = 2000 h life test only
M = 1000 h life test only
H = Low voltage humidity
test only
- = No group C testing
T = 7" Reel Plastic tape
C = 7" Reel Paper tape
J = 7" Reel (low quantity)
R = 11 1/4" Reel Plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" Reel Paper tape
B = Bulk
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: mlcc.specials@vishay.com Document Number: 45043
144 Revision: 09-Jul-08
DSCC 03028
Vishay Vitramon Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
DSCC Qualified Type 03028
DIELECTRIC
STYLE 03028
EIA TYPE 0603